

Reference: FOI 25924 AYL 10Y / FOI 25930 CHI 10H

Subject: Supported Living Services

I can confirm that the CCG does hold some of information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
<p>Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information regarding supported living services for adults with learning disabilities (LD,) mental health (MH) and Autism Spectrum Disorders (ASD). Please provide answers on the attached and accompanying spreadsheet, and where ever possible, please provide separate out for each category of LD, MH, and ASD .</p>	
<p>1. Please could you supply the name, email address and telephone number of the commissioner with responsibility for placements in supported living.</p>	<p>Ian Cave, Head of Community Models of Care, Buckscgs@nhs.net 01296 587220</p>
<p>2. Please provide the number of supported living services the CCG currently contract with, for adults with LD, MH and ASD. Where possible, please separate out for each category of LD, MH, and ASD, as shown in the attached spreadsheet.</p>	<p>The CCG does not collate data in a way which enables us to provide the requested information. In addition, the CCG only hold data on Continuing Healthcare patients.</p> <p>All other supported living services are managed by Buckinghamshire County Council. If you would like</p>

	to contact them please follow the link: Buckinghamshire County Council
3. Please provide a list of the names of those supported living services mentioned in Q2, with the name of the provider that provides the care in them. Where possible, please separate out for each category of LD, MH, and ASD.	Please see the response to question 2.
4. Please provide the highest hourly rate the CCG pays to providers of supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD.	Please see the response to question 2.
5. Please provide the lowest hourly rate the CCG pays to providers of supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD.	Please see the response to question 2.
6. Please provide the average hourly rate the CCG pays to providers of supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD.	Please see the response to question 2.
7. Please provide the average weekly fee the CCG pays to providers of supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD.	Please see the response to question 2.

<p>8. Please provide the total number of adults funded by the CCG in supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD. Where possible, please separate out for each category of LD, MH, and ASD, as shown in the attached spreadsheet.</p>	<p>Please see the response to question 2.</p>
<p>9. Of the total number of adults funded by the CCG in supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD, (q.8) please provide the number that are male and the number that are female. Where possible, please separate out for each category of LD, MH, and ASD, as shown in the attached spreadsheet.</p>	<p>Please see the response to question 2.</p>
<p>10. Of the total number of adults funded by the CCG in supported living services for adults with LD, MH and ASD, (q.8) please provide the number that were placed 'in area' and the number that were placed 'out of area'. By 'out of area', I mean people that are funded by the CCG, but placed outside the CCG boundaries.</p>	<p>Please see the response to question 2.</p>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 01 May 2018, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.